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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,280,191,351

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 9,743,766   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  211,752,258
   Wheat & Sorghum  1,763,156
        Total Grain  1,503,450,531

25,989,087

 2,987,006
 8,099,074

 208,090
 8,169

 11,302,339

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Current Month 

 211,973,100
 221,757,510

 962,831

 450,480,875

 369,702

   Brandy

 565,396,350
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 6,048,609

 2,772,970

 44,554,060
 8,198,273

 61,793,440

225,013,619

 10,428,499
 87,681,707

 2,234,828

 100,427,861
 82,827

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,195,602,991
 2,103,485,508

 8,884,084

 72,099,227

 11,134,172

 14,906,826,422
 103,087,811

 2,564,114,792
 122,585,020

 17,696,614,045

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,602,065
 7,965,198

 3,444,549
 828,001
 420,463

 1,631,055
 9,748,681
 4,757,989
 1,159,073
 1,509,240

 26,133,062
 1,031,946

 34,098,260

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,746,351  Whisky
 154,003  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  209,839
 2,110,193        Total

    Grand Total

 9,932,670  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,737,428
 6,605,260  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,469,061
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,324,176

 763,937
 360,523

  Gin  1,648,631
  Vodka  1,158,359
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  652,215
  Tequila  1,652,804
        Total  29,305,064

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,580,283

 331,464

 26,263

 36,234,716
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 14,058,331
 61,836,734

 27,322,552
 7,026,868
 2,995,327

 14,240,279
 84,342,043
 44,201,536
 7,865,000

 14,189,500

 222,546,390
 6,304,954

 284,383,124

 17,894,418
 2,072,551
 2,068,013

 22,034,982

 201,484

 306,619,590

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 84,064,981
 22,000,077
 51,924,828
 12,661,593
 20,530,181
 6,592,427
 3,378,302

 13,873,680
 9,187,331
 5,771,319

 14,275,989
 244,260,708

 10,937,963

 2,840,385

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  137,989,576
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 64,446,665

 101,486,012

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  281,340

   Ending Inventory  65,740,267

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 25,311,231   Production

   Withdrawals  13,228,949
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,495,597

   Ending Inventory  3,413,405

 295,129
 2,323,790

 913,590
 2,534,612

 469,376
 499,670

 1,269,447
 8,305,614
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 1,373,445,686

 523,542,813
 979,714,569

 3,213,839

 20,320,286
 7,804,957

 20,417,502
 3,937,167
 2,515,798

 11,135,359
 68,203,670

 237,477,903
 131,607,181
 58,599,267

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,072,601

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


